3
2
4
5
DBV PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1SW
GND

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1) (2)
TJ SWITCH CURRENT LIMIT SOT23 PACKAGE (3) PACKAGE MARKING
400 mA TPS61040QDBVRQ1 PHOQ-40°C to
125°C 250 mA TPS61041QDBVRQ1 PHPQ
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end
of this document, or see the TI web site at www.ti.com.
(2) The DBV package is available in tape and reel. Add R suffix (DBVR) to order quantities of 3000 parts.
(3) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
Terminal Functions
TERMINAL
I/O DESCRIPTION
NAME NO.
SW 1 I Connect the inductor and the Schottky diode to this pin. This is the switch pin and is connected to the drain of the
internal power MOSFET.
GND 2 Ground
FB 3 I This is the feedback pin of the device. Connect this pin to the external voltage divider to program the desired output
voltage.
EN 4 I This is the enable pin of the device. Pulling this pin to ground forces the device into shutdown mode reducing the
supply current to less than 1 µA. This pin should not be left floating and needs to be terminated.
VIN 5 I Supply voltage pin
2 Copyright © 2005–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Ipeak(typ)� ILIM�
Vin
L
� 100 ns
Ipeak(typ)� 400 mA� Vin
L
� 100 ns for the TPS61040
Ipeak(typ)� 250 mA� Vin
L
� 100 ns for the TPS61041
ILIM
4
ILIM
2
TPS61040-Q1
TPS61041-Q1
www.ti.com SGLS276C –JANUARY 2005–REVISED APRIL 2012
DETAILED DESCRIPTION
OPERATION
The TPS61040/41 operates with an input voltage range of 1.8 V to 6 V and can generate output voltages up to
28 V. The device operates in a pulse frequency modulation (PFM) scheme with constant peak current control.
This control scheme maintains high efficiency over the entire load current range, and with a switching frequency
up to 1 MHz, the device enables the use of very small external components.
The converter monitors the output voltage, and as soon as the feedback voltage falls below the reference voltage